

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE: R.T.Nos.2 and 3 of 2018 and CrI.A.Nos.2654, 2690, 2696,
2733, 2734, 2735, 2748, 3017, 3022 and 3024 of 2018**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.01.2026	<p><u>KL, J & BRMR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>R.T.Nos.2 and 3 of 2018</u></p> <p>At request of Mr.Shaikh Mohammed Rizwan Akhtar, learned counsel for the appellant/accused in CrI.A.Nos.3017, 3022 and 3024 of 2018, list on 18.02.2026.</p> <p>Ms. C.P.Shruthi, Mitigator, would submit that the Superintendent of Central Prison, Cherlapally, is not allowing her to conduct mitigation proceedings on the ground that this Court has granted time till 20.01.2026.</p> <p>In the light of the said submission, the Superintendent of Central Prison, Cherlapally, is directed to permit Ms. C.P.Shruthi, Mitigator, to conduct mitigation proceedings and she shall submit the report on completion of the said mitigation proceedings.</p> <p><u>CrI.A.Nos.2654, 2690, 2696, 2733, 2734, 2735, 2748, 3017, 3022 and 3024 of 2018</u></p> <p>List on 18.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KL, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR, J pns</p>	

--	--	--	--